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UTKAL UNIVERSITY
VANI VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR.4

E-Mai I : di rectorcdcu u@,q.mai Lcom

No AFF-1374/ 00 I
From,

The Director,
College Development Council,
Utkal University

To,
The Principal,
Rajdhani College,
Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751 003
Email lD-raidhanicolleqe@yahoo. in

Sub: Fee structure for opening of BBA, BCA, MA. in PM & lR & Master in Agri Business &

Management Programmes from the session 2022-23 at your College -regarding.

Ref: Your letter No.4486 (W E), dated 13.12.2022

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your letter on the subject cited above, I am inform you that the fee

structure of 03 numbers of different Programmes in BBA, BCA, MA. ln PM & lR has already

been available in our Utkal University website.https;utkaluniversity.ac.in/college-developmen!
council. For your convenient, the fee structure of the above 03 numbers of programmes is

enclosed in Annexure-1 for your reference.

Therefore I request you steps may please be taken for deposit of Proposal Fee,

Academic Fee, Processing Fee & Subject fee with 18% GST implemented (from 01.07.
2017onwards). ln favour of the Comptroller of Finance, Utkal University payable at SBl,

U.U.Campus Branch, Bhubaneswar. Further 10% of existing fee structure has been enhanced

from the session 2021-22,
N.B. The fee structure for Master in Agri Business & Management will be intimated after

fixation of fees under approval of the competent authority.

Encl. Annexure-1

Yours sincerely,
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t2022 Date: tl^ 0 | -20 2Z
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College Development Council



ANNEXURE !

tEE STBUGTURE FoB DIFFERENf PROGRAMMS, (04 nos)

N.B. GST@ 18% extra for each fee and each Programmes be paid.

%ffi>
DIRECTOR,

College Development Council

Sl.No Courses Proposal Book
Fee

Academic
Fee

Processing
Fee

Subject Fee

1 BBA Rs.1 100i- Rs.2.2 Lakh Rs.27,500/- Rs.33,000/-

2 BCA Rs.1 1 001 Rs.2.2 Lakh Rs.27,5004 Rs.34,1001

3 MA.in PM & lR Rs 11001 Rs.5.5 Lakh Rs.55,000/- Rs.28,6004

4 Master in Agri Business &
Management

The fee Structure for Master in Agri Business & Management will

be intimated after fixation of fees under approval of the competent
authority,


